

**HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AMARAVATHI**

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.3503 of 2025

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 02.     | 27.02.2026 | <p><b><u>HN,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>This interlocutory application is filed seeking to amend the cause title by deleting the respondent No.1 Sri Saichindandha Varma, Commissioner, Kakinada Municipal Corporation, Kakinada District and amend respondent No.1 as Sri N.V.V.Sathyanarayana, Commissioner, Kakinada Municipal Corporation, Kakinada in the present contempt case.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this interlocutory application is allowed.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments.</p> <p><b><u>C.C.No.3503 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>The Registry is directed to issue notice to respondent No.1.</p> <p>Post this matter on 01.05.2026.</p> <p><b><u>HN, J</u></b></p> <p>NKA</p> |             |